In addition to 

daytime sessions we hosted two separate evening sessions on November 12 and 13th. 

The session times were designed to accommodate daytime travel as much as possible for those coming 

from other parts of the province. 

Results 

One hundred and fifteen (115) people attended the conference.   

Participants came from Vermilion, Vegreville, Wainwright, Sylvan Lake, Edmonton, Camrose, Ponoka, 

Calgary, Strathmore, Morrin, Pincher Creek, Lethbridge, Medicine Hat in addition to residents from 

Brooks. 

Registrants included those from not for profit agencies, schools, RCMP, health care, first responders,